167International Cylinders
Medeco EPIC-Euro Profile cylinders are designed
to accept a special, slab-sided, small format
interchangeable core (SFIC) cylinder to retrofit
into most standard European Profile applications.
Medeco Euro profiles can be furnished with
Medeco’s patented X4 technology, offering
unmatched key control, the widest array of

Rectangle
169International Cylinders
How To Order International Cylinders - Euro-Profile
BUILD A BASE PART #:
23130    X   X   X   X   X   X
Function
* 0 	 = 	� Thumbturn Cylinder with “SR” Round Knob
	 1 	 = 	 Half Cylinder
	 2 	 = 	 Double Cylinder*
*	3 	 = 	 Thumbturn Cylinder with Low Profile “LP” Knob
*	4 	 = 	 Thumbturn Cylinder with Decorative “RD” Knob
*	5 	 = 	 Thumbturn Cylinder with Lever “RL” Knob
*	6	 =	 Thumbturn Cylinder with “CR” Crescent Knob
*	7	 =	 Thumbturn Cylinder with “SP” Spade Knob
*	L	 =	 Thumbturn Cylinder with “L” Less Knob
Interior/Exterior Length Extensions
	 0 	 = 	 No Extension 	 5 	 = 	 25 mm (.984")
	 1 	 = 	 5 mm (.197") 	 6 	 = 	 30 mm (1.18")
	 2 	 = 	 10 mm (.394") 	 7 	 = 	 35 mm (1.38")
	 3 	 = 	 15 mm (.591") 	 8 	 = 	 40 mm (1.57")
	 4 	 = 	 20 mm (.787") 	 9 	 = 	 45 mm (1.77")
Number of Pins
	 5 	 = 	 5 Pins
	 6 	 = 	 6 Pins
	 7	 =	 7 Pins
*Not available in M3 & M4 BiLevel
Cam Position
(from outside with bible down)
	 1 	 = 	 1 o’clock
	 2 	 = 	 10 point multi-gear
	 3	 =	 EuroLine Module
	 5 	 = 	 5 o’clock
	 7 	 = 	 7 o’clock
	 8 	 = 	 Multiposition (half cylinder only)
	 0 	 =	 11 o’clock
*�Thumbturn/Cam position available at
5 and 11 o’clock only
Assembly Variation for the BiLevel
with Original Technology
	 H 	 = 	 High Security
	 B 	 = 	 Standard Security
	 J 	 = 	 Standard Security all except Double Euro Profile
International Cylinder
Profile Design
23130 05500
 base part #
example
Refer to pages 178-180
for descriptions and
technical specifications
to find the corresponding
base part number.
1
H
 technology
	 H 	 = 	 M4
	 P 	 = 	 M4 BiLevel
	 T 	 = 	 M3
	 J 	 = 	 M3 BiLevel
	 S 	 = 	 M3 CLIQ
	 W 	= 	 Biaxial
	 - 	 = 	 Original
	 K 	 = 	 KM
	 C 	 = 	 Classic CLIQ
	 N 	 = 	 X4
	 M 	= 	 X4 CLIQ
2
05